
From: Stenvall, Charlie
To: BrownScott, Jennifer
Subject: Fw: Dungeness Bay (Jamestown SKlallam): update please
Date: Monday, August 3, 2020 3:45:24 PM

Let's talk 8:00 am tomorrow.  I want to be prepared for the ES meeting and I want to make
sure my facts are straight

From: Foerster, Kevin <kevin_foerster@fws.gov>
Sent: Monday, August 3, 2020 2:44 PM
To: Stenvall, Charlie <charlie_stenvall@fws.gov>
Subject: Fw: Dungeness Bay (Jamestown SKlallam): update please
 
you get to respond

Kevin Foerster
Regional Chief, Interior Regions 9 and 12
(Idaho, Oregon, Washington, Hawaii,  Western Montana, American Samoa, Guam, CNMI, and remote territories)

National Wildlife Refuge System
971-202-6722 (telework cell)

From: Thorson, Robyn <robyn_thorson@fws.gov>
Sent: Monday, August 3, 2020 1:22 PM
To: Norman, Kate <Kate_Norman@fws.gov>; Thompson, Brad <brad_thompson@fws.gov>
Cc: Seto, Nanette <nanette_seto@fws.gov>; Foerster, Kevin <kevin_foerster@fws.gov>
Subject: Dungeness Bay (Jamestown SKlallam): update please
 
As time allows this week, please provide a brief catch up on the BiOp issue (and/or other ES issue) at
Dungeness Bay.   I forwarded the incoming letter; I just want to catch up.  
 
If easy, send a short (paragraph) email.   If equally easy, schedule a phone call.   Let me know if this
presents problems.
 
Kevin, this morning you mentioned issues from the Refuge perspective; same request as above
(what’s up/changed, status, steps ahead).
 
Thanks.
Robyn
 
 
 
Robyn Thorson
Regional Director, U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Interior Region 9: Idaho, Oregon, Washington, Western Montana



Interior Region 12:  Hawaii & Pacific Islands
911 NE 11th Avenue
Portland, OR 97232
503 231 6119
 


